

Page No......

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2206(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 148/380/34 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 71(5)2023 BPR-PS u/s 148/380/34 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 04/05/2023 at @ 11:30 AM

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
08/09/2023 At 9:39 AM	At the rented shops of the complt located at Light House Lane, Churachandpur, About 0,5 Kms North	08/09/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Thoudam Roshan Singh (32) s/o Th Nandabir Singh of Bishnupur Thiyam Leikai Ward No.08, # 8974710338	Unknown persons	Rioting armed with deadly weapons, theft, common intention.	SI Letjapao Kipgen of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Incharg Shurachandpur Police S Manipur		Punishable u/s 148/380/34 IPC		

*

Signed Designation Date : (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN). SI.

: i/c OC/CCP-PS : 08/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur To,

The Officer in Charge Bishnupur police Station

Subject: Report.

Sir,



I the undersigned have the honour to state the following few lines before you for kind perusal and taking further necessary action.

That, on 04/05/2023 at 11.40 am I have received a reliable information that on the same day at 11.30 am a huge mob numbering 100/200 persons with arms and other incriminating weapons suspected to be members of all Tribal Students Union Manipur (ATSUM) and Kuki militants started ransacking several houses, looting household properties and burning down the houses in Churchandpur mostly Meitei inhabitant areas.

In that, unknown armed miscreants vandalized and looted all the items inside my rented shop namely United Electrical Works, a repairing & Servicing Centre for AC, Deep Freezer, Washing Machine, Refrigerator etc located at Light House Lane, Churchandpur. The total approximate value of lost property is around Rs. 8(eight) lakhs.

It is therefore, requested kindly to take up necessary legal action against the suspected unknown members of ATSUM and Kuki militants.

I could not report well in time due to the present law & order situation as well as due to lack of legal awareness.

Date: 16/05/2023

This report is treated as and 3 08 of case GRNO. \$1(5)2023 & BAR 85 W/S, 148/380/34886

During

Officer In-charge Bishnupur Police Station Bishnupur Dist., Manipur Lou Dam Roshan.

Thoudam Roshan Singh(32) S/o.Th.Nandabir Singh

Of Bishnupur Thiyam Leikai W/No.8

#8974710338

Retricated as of of fIFW. 2206 (09) 2015 CCPPS UN 148/380/34

IPC

Officer- In- Incharge
Churachandpur Police Statio:
Manipur

Book No		
Missipur State Form No. V.		

FIRST INFORMATION

Page No.

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub-Division: Bishnupur. FIR No. 71(5) 2023 PARTERS WS 148/380/341PC Dt. & Hour of occurrence: 0418/1023

District:- Bishnupur

at @ 11:30 m

Date and hour when eported	Place of occurrence & distance from Police station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.
on 16/05/2023 at 12-02pm	At the realist shape of the completented at Light House Lane, Churche at about 32 Kons/South	

N.B. - A First information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression

Of the ii	nformant and attested by the signature	of the officer recording it.		
Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name and residence of the accused.	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any.	Step taken regarding investigation. Explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the cases.
Theretoan Biggh Roshan Biggh Singr of Bishmy Thiyam Laikai Myan Laikai Myan Sakai	2	Reoting with deadly weapont Wheth I wish common imention - Funish aber	This case de	red -
OCI BPR-PS Officer-In-charge Dishoupur Police Star Dishoupur Dist., Man	ion		OYBER-PS	an Stalien